

Ram Jivan Ram House to Sobhit Sen House

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

mm 654 (Sc)

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल पुपरी **DIVISION**

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य अवर प्रमंडल चोरीत **SUB-DIVISION**

MEASUREMENT BOOK No-2550

सर्वेक्षक: - सचिन कुमार साहू

2nd & Final A/c Bill Measurement.

9

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/worke —					Constr of Road
From Ramjivan Ram House					
To Sobhit Sah House Haripur					
N/Agency —					Chandan K. Yadav
vill —					Balsa, Ward 40-10
PO —					Barri Beheta, pupri
Sitamarkhi					
Agreement No —					79SBD/2021-22
Date of Start —					28.12.2021
Date of Comp —					27.06.2022

How (1) Constr of embankment
with approved material
obtained from borrow pit.
@ 100 gms as per Calculation chart.

Stn.	Cut (cm)	Area (M ²)	Mean Area (M ²)	Dist. (M)	Volume (M ³)
1.	0.00	3.721			
2.	50.00	3.073	3.397	50.00	169.850
3.	100.00	4.471	3.772	50.00	188.600
4.	150.00	4.034	4.254	50.00	212.675
5.	200.00	3.398	3.717	50.00	185.850
6.	250.00	4.241	3.820	50.00	190.975
7.	300.00	3.429	3.835	50.00	191.750
8.	350.00	3.391	3.410	50.00	170.500

Continuation

ABSTRACT.

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Item 1 PIV & Pining working bench mark. TMB, page (4)				
Qty — 0.50 km.				
@ Rs. 4015.40 / km = Rs.				2007.20
(2) PIV & Pining Reference pillar. TMB, page (4)				
Qty — 0.50 km.				
@ Rs. 1845.98 / km = Rs.				923.20
(3) Site clearing & grubbing.				
TMB, page (4) Qty — 0.10 Hec.				
@ Rs. 52970.33 / Hec. = Rs.				5297.22
(4) Constn of embankment with approved material & obtained from borrow pit.				
TMB, page (10)				
(a) lead 100 m. Qty — 92.754 m ³				
@ Rs. 152.15 / m ³ = Rs.				14112.20
(b) lead 1000 m. Qty — 61.836 m ³				
@ Rs. 190.57 / m ³ = Rs.				11784.20
(5) Constn of subgrade.				
TMB, page (10)				
Qty — 1207.74 m ³				
@ Rs. 191.76 / m ³ = Rs.				231596.20
(6) Constn of USB L&S in BT portion. TMB, page (5)				
Qty — 324.60 m ³				
@ Rs. 2959.69 / m ³ = Rs.				958939.20
Continuation				
@ Rs. 2959.69 / m ³ = Rs.				958939.20
Total Rs.				1224658.20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Consign of 12 B Lr I in PCC portion TMB, page-(5)					
Qty —	37.50 m ³				
@ Rs. 2959.69 / m ³ =				Rs.	110988:W
(8) Plv & laying 12 B M Lr III in BT portion.					
TMB, page (5) Qty —	112.50 m ³				
@ Rs. 3599.40 / m ³ =				Rs.	404932:1
(9) Plv & laying 12 B M Lr III in PCC portion.					
TMB, page — (6) Qty —	28.12 m ³				
@ Rs. 3599.40 / m ³ =				Rs.	101215:W
(10) Plv & laying PCC M 30					
TMB, page — (11) Qty —	60.0 m ³				
@ Rs. 7488.02 / m ³ =				Rs.	449281:W
(11) Plv & laying Prime Coat (SS.).					
TMB, page — (11)					
Qty —	1540.0 m ²				
@ Rs. 40.87 / m ² =				Rs.	61305:W
(12) Plv & laying Talc Coat (RS.).					
TMB, page (11)					
Qty —	1540.0 m ²				
@ Rs. 13.97 / m ² =				Rs.	20955:W
(13) Plv & laying Mix Seal with 2mm thickness.					
TMB, page — (11)					
Qty —	1540.0 m ²				
@ Rs. 205.06 / m ² =				Rs.	307590:W

Continuation

Total Rs. 2680924:W

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) PIV & Fixing 100m. Stone.					
TMB, page (11) Qty - 02 nos					
@ R. 2237.87 / each = R.					45962=L
(15) PIV & Fixing 200m. Stone.					
TMB, page (11) Qty - 02 nos					
@ R. 594.76 / each = R.					11892=L
(16) PIV & Fixing boundary pillar.					
TMB, page - (12)					
Qty - 20 nos.					
@ R. 528.02 / each = R.					10560=L
(17) PIV & Fixing Retro reflective traffic sign board.					
TMB, page - (12)					
(a) 600mm Circular Sign board.					
Qty - 01 nos.					
@ R. 4808.43 / each = R.					4808=L
(b) 900mm equilateral triangle sign board.					
Qty - 01 nos.					
@ R. 5291.61 / each = R.					5292=L
(c) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
Qty - 01 nos.					
@ R. 4683.06 / each = R.					4683=L
(18) PIV & laying Road marking					
white hot applied thermoplastic compound. TMB, page (12)					
(a) BT portion. Qty - 80m ²					
@ R. 721.95 / m ² = R.					57756=L
(b) pcc portion. Qty - 20.00m ²					
@ R. 721.95 / m ² = R.					14439=L
Continuation					
Total R. 2784847=L					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
(19) Plv & Fixing direction & place identification sign				
band. TMB, page - (12)				
Btg - 01 No.				
@ Pt. 3091.43 / each = R.				3091=0
(20) Plv & Fixing typical type of mmasy informatary, citizen & Maint. sign band.				
TMB, page - (12)				
Btg - 03 No.				
@ R. 9576.80 / each = R.				287302=0
Total R.				2816068=0
Add 12% GST		R. 4	337	928=0
Add 1% labour cess R. 4				28161=0
Add SF		R. 4		52013=0
Total R.				3234170=0
less 0.11% =		R. (-)		3558=0
Total R.				3230612=0
less previous payment R. (-)		20		52979=0
Total R.				1177633=0
Signature 22/8/22 S.E. 22.08.22				check and 24.8.22
A.E.				
Material Statement up to date.				
U) e/w				1920.885 m ³

Continuation